18,707 attributable to the shareholders of Schaltbau Holding AG
21,653 Group net profit for the period

2,621
12,132
14,753

€ 9.38
€ 9.38

Earnings per share - undiluted
Earnings per share - diluted

(10) € 6.50
€ 6.09

5,594
147,734

2,049

-6,460
24,949

(8)

(9) 3,296

1,200
b) Sundry other result from investments 1,871 -1,025

10. Results from investments 3,920 (7) 175
a) Interest income 26 70
b) Interest expense 6,486 6,271

-6,201
17,736

2,983

14. Group net profit for the period 21,653 14,753

87,292
6,383

29,008
27,489 23,762

in €000

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income of Schaltbau Holding AG, Munich
1 January - 31 December 2011

2011 2010

Group net profit for the period

Unrealised gains/losses arising on currency translation

Revaluation of land

Total income and expenses recognised directly in equity

Group comprehensive income

of which:

attributable to minority shareholders

Tax
effect

After
tax

Before
tax

Tax
effect

After
tax

Before
tax

in €000

- from fully consolidated companies

- from at-equity accounted companies

Derivative financial instruments

21,653

0

-160

3,473

1,169

-580

21,493

attributable to the shareholders of  Schaltbau Holding AG 18,020

- Change in unrealised gains  (+) / losses (-) -1,404 421 -983

- Realised gains (-) / losses (+) 334 -100 234

14,753

0

559

2,891

541

139

15,312

12,421

-837 251 -585

663 -199 464

gb_2011_englisch_innenteil_03_0412_schaltbau  20.04.12  09:50  Seite 60

61

Consolidated Cash Flow Statement of Schaltbau Holding AG, Munich
1 January – 31 December 2011

SCHALTBAU GROUP

21,653Group net profit for the period
8,540Amortisation and depreciation on non-current assets

97Gain on disposal of non-current assets
6,460
3,296

Finance result
Income tax expense
Change in current assets
Change in provisions
Change in current liabilities
Dividends received
Interest paid
Interest received
Income taxes paid
Other non-cash income / expenses

Cash flows from operating activities

-8,349

[…]

in €000

GROUP NOTES

gb_2011_englisch_innenteil_03_0412_schaltbau  20.04.12  09:52  Seite 85

86

(8) FINANCIAL RESULT

Interest expenses include € 1,074,000 (2010: € 1,052,000) relating to the interest component of allocations to pension provisions and
€ 1,322,000 (2010: € 409,000) relating to the unwinding of interest on liabilities. Also included is an interest expense of € 1,114,000
(2010: € 1,113,000) on participation rights capital. The interest expense for the year increased by € 368,000 (2010: € 475,000) as a
result of the use of interest swaps.

A change in the interest rate of plus or minus 100 basis points (i.e. a change of 1% in the interest rate), would have the following impact
on the balance sheet as at 31 December 2011 and on cash flows in the following year (assuming for cash flow purposes that there would
be no other changes to balances of cash at, and liabilities to banks and to other financial liabilities during the period under review). The
interest rates shown are weighted interest rates.

Balance at 31.12.2011
Fair

value
Interest

rate

+ 100 basis points - 100 basis points

Interest rate swap

Bank interest

Sundry other interest

Total cash flow sensitivity

- 1,598 4.40% + 630 + 90

-173

-5

- 88

+441

Fair
value

Income
statement impact

Equity
impact

- 675 - 90

+ 173

+ 5

+ 88

- 473

Fair value Income
statement impact

Equity
impact

in €000

Stand 31.12.2010
Fair

value
Interest

rate

+ 100 basis points - 100 basis points

Interest rate swap

Bank interest

Sundry other interest

Total cash flow sensitivity

- 1,137 4.40% + 679 + 90

- 236

+ 1

- 145

+ 475

Fair
value

Income
statement impact

Equity
impact

- 739 - 90

+ 236

- 1

+ 145

- 517

Fair
value

Income
statement impact

Equity
impact

in €000

GROUP NOTES

2011 2010

Other interest and similar income
(of which from affiliated companies)
Interest and similar expenses
(of which to affiliated companies)

26
(7)

- 6,486
(-8)

- 6,460

70
(19)

- 6,271
(-6)

- 6,201

in €000

gb_2011_englisch_innenteil_03_0412_schaltbau  20.04.12  09:52  Seite 86

87

(9) INCOME TAXES

Tax pooling arrangements are in place between Schaltbau Holding AG and German operating companies for corporation, municipal
trade and value added tax purposes wherever the conditions for such arrangements are met.

The deferred tax income/expense related to the following balance sheet items: